User's Guide
SNVA239B–December 2007–Revised April 2013
AN-1630 LM5001 Non-Isolated Flyback Evaluation Board
1 Introduction
The LM5001 non-isolated flyback evaluation board is designed to provide the design engineer with a fully
functional non-isolated flyback power converter based on Current Mode Control to evaluate the LM5001
switching regulator IC. The evaluation board provides a 5V output with 1A current capability. The input
voltage ranges from 16V to 42V. The design operates at 250KHz, a good compromise between

Figure 5 shows the typical primary voltage during continuous conduction mode (CCM).
Conditions: Input Voltage = 28VDC, Output Current = 1A,
Bandwidth Limit = 20MHZ
Trace 1: LM5001 SW Pin Volts/div = 10V
Horizontal Resolution = 2µs/div
Figure 5. Primary Switch Node Waveform
8 AN-1630 LM5001 Non-Isolated Flyback Evaluation Board SNVA239B–December 2007–Revised April 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2007–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Bill of Materials
6 Bill of Materials
Designator Qty Part Number Description Value
C1,2 2 C3225X7R1H225K CAPACITOR, 1210 X7R CER, TDK 2.2µ, 50V
C3 1 C2012X7R2A104K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 0.1µ, 100V
C4, 7 2 C2012X7R2A103K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 0.01µ, 100V
C5 1 C0805C101M5RAC CAPACITOR, 0805 COG CER, KEMET 100p, 50V
C6,14 2 C2012X7R1A105K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 1µ, 10V
C8 1 C2012Y5V1A106Z CAPACITOR, 0805 Y5V CER, TDK 10µ, 10V
C9 1 C2012X7R2A472K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 4700p, 100V
C10 1 C0805C221M5RAC CAPACITOR, 0805 COG CER, KEMET 220p, 50V
C11 1 C0805C471M5RAC CAPACITOR, 0805 COG CER, KEMET 470p, 50V
C12,13 2 GRM32ER61A476KE20L CAPACITOR, 1210 X5R CER, MURATA 47µ,10V
C19 1 CRCW20100000ZS RESISTOR, 2010, VISHAY 0
D1 1 CMHSH-3 DIODE, SOD-123 SCHOTTKY, CENTRAL 200mA, 30V
SEMI
D2 1 CMMR1U-2 DIODE, SOD-123F, CENTRAL SEMI 1A, 200V
D3 1 BAT54S DIODE, SOT-23 SCHOTTKY, VISHAY 200mA, 30V
D4 1 CMSH5-40 DIODE, SMC SCHOTTKY, CENTRAL SEMI 5A, 40V
R1 1 CRCW08056042F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 60.4k
R2,12 2 CRCW080510R0F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 10
R3 1 CRCW08056041F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 6.04k
R4 1 CRCW08055232F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 52.3k
R5 1 CRCW080520R0F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 20
R6 1 CRCW08058061F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 8.06k
R7 1 CRCW08051003F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 100k
R8 1 CRCW08051302F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 13.0k
R9 1 CRCW08051022F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 10.2k
R10 1 CRCW08053401F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 3.40k
R11 1 CRCW20100000ZS RESISTOR, 2010, VISHAY 0
T1 1 FA2636-AL POWER XFR, COILCRAFT 160uH
PRIMARY,8:3:2
U1 1 LM5001 REGULATOR, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS